Forvan, N.Dak. June 7tH, 1960
THE Boarp oF CounTy CoMMKSSEONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND APPROVED AS READ.

A STATE CLECTRICAL RTPORT WAS PRESENTED TO THE BOARD STATING THAT THE ELECTRICAL WIRING iN THE COURTHOUSE
D10 NAT MEET THE STATE Erecrricat Cooe.

ComMmisst1onER COLEMAN MOVED THAT NEW ELECTRICAL WIRING BE INSTALLED IN THE COURTHOUSE T MEET THE STATE
ELECTRlCAL Cope aND THAT A.F. SAEWERT BE HIRED Tn DO THE JOB.

ComMmiSSINNER WALSTEAD SECOMDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A 2ePrEsENTATIVE oF THE NorTH Dakota CuLveet Co., oF FARGO, MET WITH THE B0ARD IN REGARDS T0O SETTING A DATE
FOR' THE INSPECTION OF BRIDSES IN THE COUNTY. THE DaTE of June 20TH WAS SET FOR THIS INSPECTION,

CommissioneRr HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MitToN FAY, FOR DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF MAY BE APRROVED tN THE sum ofF $751.78.
CoMMISSIONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SATME CACRIED.

COMMISSIONER TMGE MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR REFUND oF 1959 TAXES IN,THE AMOUNT of $64,02 ea1o- unpDER
PROTEST B8y THR GrEaT NorTHerNn Rartwav Co., BLAIMENG £xCESS LEVY 1N THE RuTLanD Sepeciac ScHonL DiSTRIGT BE APPROWED
anD THAT THE County |REASURER BE INSTRUCTED TO PAY SAME.

CoMmi S8 10NER COLEMAN SECORDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

HarrieT CoLsurN, SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHNOLS MET WiITH THE CoMMSSIOMERS IN REGARDS TO RECEIVING EXTRA COM-
PENSATION FOR DUTIES PERFORMED ON ScHONL DISTRICT REORGANIZA.TION WITHIN THE COUNTY ACCORDING To CHAPTER 121 oF THE
1959 SESST1ONS LAWS.

Commiss i onER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE SupT. OF ScHooLs sBE pato $250.00 FOR DUTIES PERFORMED ON SCHOOL DISTRICT
REORGANIZATION FOR THE PAST YEAR,

CormryssiaNeER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED,

CommissioneER HOFLEN MOVED THAY THE BOARD APPRNVE THE JUSTICE OF PEACE REPORT susmiTTED BY WitLiam S, KLugssen
ComisstONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comiss1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TN ADVERTIGE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER
AR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF 2-TWO TON TRUCKS AND ONE TRUCK BOX COMPLETE WITH HOIST AND ALBO FOR THE SALE
OF TWO USED TRUCKS. BIDS To BE OPENED AT 2 O'crock P.M. JuLv 26tH, 1960,

ComMmiI 881 0NER ENGE SECONDZD THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID:

War, No, .

10462 Norman M. ANDERSON SERvICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN Less tax  $58.05 $260.55
10463 OLivEr ANDERSON SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN . LESS TAX 18.05 © 328.80
1046l  Derwoop L. ELLeESTAD SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS. TAX 9.75 ' 315.25
10465 W.J. Frisay SERVICES & MiLEAGE LESS TAX 48.905 351.95
10466 WiLBur Jacosson SERVITES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax - 43,05 284,10
10467 RoeerT THAYVER SERVICES & MILEAGE AB PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18,05 314,65
10468 Eowaro F. WisNEwSK! ServICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18,05 328.65
10469 W.F, WyckoFF SERVICES AS SCALEMAN LESS TAX 1.58 50,92
10470 Anperson Farms Seep & SuppLy GraBs SEED 58.70
10471 ART AuTy LaBoR LESS TAX 7.29 75.84
10472 Eare BeLL HauLing GRaveL 216.36
10473 RicHARD BEetL HauLing GraveL 229.16
10474 BramptoNn O1L Cn, Dieser Fuen 100,10
10475 Bramevon: SERVICE Gas & SuppLIES 52,27
10476  ButLeEr MacHinery Cn, Ent i PMENT REPAIRS 1,375.34
10477 Coast vn CoasT SToRE SurPLIES 6.46
10478 Fargo Tank & CuLvert Co. Steet CULVERTS 2,061.87
10679 Farmer's Uninn orL Cn, Gas & SuepLiES 32.77
10480 Mrs VEVA GLASER GARAGE RENT . 15.00
10481  Sicvert S. HansoN Butining FeENCE LESS TAX 36,22 230.97
10482 Kennenvy's Store Gas & SuepLIES 12.58
10483 Kierer Bros, SueeLIES 31,62
10484 Kriper Eouiement Co, INC. ParTS 160,43
10485 George LeNnLing HauLing GraveL 176.39
10486 CHARLES R. MaRTiM LaBor & MiLEAGE LESS TAX 8.2k 265,20
10487 MiLton FAv, SEERIFF AppLY ON CHRRLES R. MarTin Taxes 8,25
10488 NortuwesTern EquievenT Co, REPAIRS 63.30
10489 EArL Parmow LoapiNg, CRUBHING AND HAULING GRAVEL 1,749.98
10490 RurLano Oit Co. . Dieset Fuer 485,62
10491 Stanparo OiL Co. Gas & Dieser Fuet 345,16
10492 Sweeney Bros, Tractor Co. REPAIRS ) 20.00
10493 Taver Bros, PLumBing & HeaTing Discing CuLverTs 26.20
10494 VarL on's BLACKSMITHING WELDING 15.25
10495 CHesTerR WALSTEAD HauLtng Graver 133.64
10496 WaLsTeADb Mosit SERVICE Gas 10,69
10497 CHrRis WeBER Gas 36.65
10498 Pever Wertz Gear-LUS 11.96
10499 G.B. CoLEMAN Serveces & MiLEAGE AS CoMviSSIONER LESS TAX 2.40 107,00
10500 PaLmer EnGE Services & MiLeage As CommiIssioNER LESS TAX 1.50 70.80
10501 Georse HorLEN SERVICES & MitEaGE A8 CotmissiONER LESB TAX 7420 135.20
10502 Mervin SMiTH Services & MiLeace As CommisstodeER LESB TAX 2.10 108,30
10503 ELMER WaLSTEAD ServiICES & MiLeace a8 CoMm1ES1IONER LESS TAX 1450 48,50
10504 AarsetH Haroware SuepLIES 65.99
10505 VincenT Batro ExpeENSE AS COURT REPORTER 1.02
10506 HARRIET COLBURN SALaRY ON ScHooL Di8TRICT REORGANIXATION LESS TAX 42,90 207.10
10507 Cotsy it Co, Gas 7.1
10508 CosreLio Mra, Co. JANITOR SuPPLIES 19.30
10509 Rocer D. DAHLSTROM Qgrvices & MiLeasce As County CnRONER 17.00
10510 Evrper's Rapio ServicE SERVICENG BASE STATION 31.97
10511 Farwer's Union Orn Co. SupPLIES 1.78
10512 MiLton FAv, SHERIFF Mirease & ExPENSES ForR Mav 163.08
10513 GLrBE-GAZETTE PrinTInG Co. OrFice SurpLiz8 516.58
10514  Jacx' Mra, Co. SurPLIES b7
10515 Yvonne M. JOHNSGARD IMiLeace & ExPENSES AS JUVENILE ComMMmisSsioNER 217.97

10516 James R. KENWARD MiLeace & County's BHARE ofF SALARY 332,76




L.R. KerLtNG MeaLs ForR PRISONERS 8 40,67

10517

10518 KnegHT Peinting Co, OrF1cE SuppLIES 31.19
10519 State TReEASURER Care oF PATIENTS N STATE INSTITUTIONS 383,14
10520 Ravmonn S. OuLsoNn Services & MiLeEAGE As PAROLE OFFI1CER Lo, k1
10521 Ransom Cou NTY GAZETTE LegaL PRinTING 8.51
10522 SaLem Press Inc, OFFice SuppLIES 30.35
10523 Sant=CHem Core, JaNntTor SupPLIES 15.95
1052  Samgent County News CoMM IS8t ONERS PROCEEDINGS & OTHER PRINTING 64, 56
10525 Sarsent County TeLter Commisa1oNERS FROCEEDINGS 20,00
10526 Seavert!s Aute SERVICE LAWN MOWER REPAIR 15.70
10527 Sommer Bapge Mrg. Co. R18s80N8 5,42
10528 Ouiver Welis Repatrs on CourTHouse Door 29,00
10529 ‘NeverHasguser Co. LumsBer & PAINT 9.79
10530 Harry H, Wiwke ServiIcES AS Nj3HT WATCHMAN LESS TAX 63 20,37
10531 PusLic Wevears Boarp oF M.D, Atd To DEPENDENT CHILOREN, AGeDp & LisasLED peERSONS 1,629.90
10532 SarsenT COUNTY WELFARE BnarRD-ApPROPRIATION For June 2,800.00
10533 V.D. MarsHALL ServICES & MiLEaceE A8 CounTy ENGINEER LESS TAX 17.42 372.70
10534 S.J. ScHLIEP SERVICES AS RoDMAN LESS TAX 2.35 92.15

10535 Joun McPrEGOR MrLeagce & ExpenseEs For May 31.33

R COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIZS oF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC, PAID 8Y AuBiTor's WARRANTS FoR THE MoNTH of May N THE
AMoUNT oF $4,9837,68,
OM MoT 10N THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8Y THE SARGENT COUNTY WELFARE BOARD IN THE sum ofF $4,492.57, For
THE MONTH OF MA¥;: AND FOR WHICH WARRANT Nos, 10360 7o 10388 ano 10422 vo 10427 I1NCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

CoMMISSONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To @ O'crock A.M, June 20TH, 1960.
ComMmisstoNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CHA| RMAM

mzsrﬁ/ﬂ J ;],4//(%%

CAUNTY AHDk7hR

Fortan, N.Dak, June 20TH, 1960
THE Boasp oF CounTvy COMM1SStONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH AtL MEMBERS PRESENT,

ComMm18810ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT A DUFLICATE TAX DEEO BE 188UED To JoHn & ArLy Spencer, Forman, N.DAk., on
THE NorTH ONE=HALF of Lot 11 AnD ALL oF 12, BuLock 24, FirsT AopiTion, CiTy oF FORMAN, FOR THE REASON THAT THE ORGINAL
HAD BEEN LOST.

CoMM18B1NNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,.

. Comiss1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE ASSESSMENT MADE BY THE NORTH DAkoTA WATER USERS ACCOCIATION FOR THE YEAR
1960 8E ALLOWED.
ComMM18s1t ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

. CommisstonER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS TO SELL HARD LIGUOR "ON & (OFF" B APPROVED FOR TH
PER1OD ENDONG DeceEmsBeRr 3187, 1960,
ArTHUR & MaTHiLDA Bruns, on Lot 2, Bunck 2, RanpatL's AooiTron, YVitwase oF STirum,
Herman T, Gravy, on Lovs 2 & 3, Buock 2, Viwtace oF CRETE.
CoMMISB10ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARZIED.

THE FOLLOWING NAMES WERE SUBMITTED BY THE CoMqissioners Th THe PusLic Weurace BoArp ofF NorTH Dakota, FOR THE
PURPNSE OF FILLING THREE VANCANIES ON THE SARGENT CounTy NeLrare Boarp., Crrrorp StanLev, MiLnor, MiLton BercsJoEg,
Delamere, WiLLiam Bosse, CoesweLl, Reece A. BArTLETT, CocsweLt ano MELvinN SmiTH, Havawna.

. Comm 1881 ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH A NOTICE IN BOTH NEWSPAPERS OF
THE COUNTY NOTIFYING ALL LANDOWNERS AND TENANTS THAT ALL RIGHT~ OF WAY ON LANDS JOINING COUNTY 'IGHWAYS IN SARGENT
COUNTY MUST BE MOWED BY LANDOWNER OR TEWANT, (EXCEPT THE F18ST SWATH ON EACH SIDE OF THE HIGHWAY, WHICH WiLL BE MOWED
Ay THE COUNTY) OR §T WiLL BE MOWED BY THE COUNTY AND THE COST THEREOF ADDED TO THE TAXES IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER
63-0306 nF THE 1957 REVISED CODE.

Comi18510NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm185 10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT EFFECTIVE AS OF THIS DATE, THE COUNTY WiLL PAY 40 % AND THE TOWNSHIPS WiILL
pAv. 60 % OF THE COBT OF CULVERTS ON ALL NATURAL DRAINS WITHIN THE Counrv.
E COMMI 351 ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
CoMMI3S10MER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To § B'cLock, AWM, Jury 5tH, 1960,

CoMM1SS10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, -
/ ;42: »
pﬁé?iéﬁ/ 2 13ZZ4§Z742;‘

/CHALRMAN

ATTEST%[Z/%,/’Z(/,’/K{MLA

COUNTY AUDI T/’YR 3

Forman, N.Dak, JuLy 5tH, 1960
. THE BoarD oF CounTy ComMISS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMEMT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEET (NG WERE READ AND ON MOT1ON APPROVED AS READ.

. CoMM1SS10NER ENGE MOVED THAT THE REPORY OF SHERIFF, MILTAN FAY, FOR DELINQUENT PESENNAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE BE APPROVED IN THE suM oF $170.62.
Com113510NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comi8stoNER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BiLL SUBMITTED 3y DALE BERGH FOR SPRAYING FAIRGROUNDS 8% DISALLOWED FOR THE
REASON THAT 1T WAS TNO HIGH AND OUT OF REASON,
CovmissionMER HOFLEN SECOMDZD THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss) ONER ENGE {NTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESCLUTION AND RECOYMENDED ITS ADOPTION BY THE B0ARD.

. B 1T RESOLVED BY THE BoARD ofF Countvy ComiissionNERS oF SARGENT CounTy, THAT ATRCRAFT QUALIFING UNDER THE
REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED BY THE GAme AND FisH CommissioNeER MAY HUNT Fox Anp COYOTE WITHIN THE ABOVE MENTIONED COUNTY,
EXCEPT THAT HUNTING MAY BE DONE ON PRIVATE LAND IN CLOSED AREAS UPON REQUEST OF THE LANDOWNER.

Commi 881 0NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE RESOLUTION AND SAME CARRIED.




THE FOLLOWING BILL WERE

AUDITED BY THE BOARD AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID!:

War. No.

10632  RosBerT THAYER Services & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less tax  $18.05 $322,80
10633 G.B. CoLemaN Services & MiLeace As ComMmiIssiONER LESS TAX 2.h0 99,00
10634  Pawver EnGE Services & MiLeace aAs CommissioNER LESS TAX 2.10 96.10
10635 Goerge HorFLEN Services & MiLeace AS CommissyONER LESS TAX 2.10 129.60
10636  MeLviN SMITH Sengices & MiLEaGce As CoMMISSIONER LESS TAX - 2,40 116.70
10637  ELMER WALSTEAD Services & MiLEAGE As CommissioneER LESS TAX 2.10 73.10
10638  AarseTH HARDWARE SupPpLIES 2L,86
10639  EarL W, ANDERSON SAtary & MiLeage As MemBER oF Canvassing Boaro 9.50
10680 Eraine D. ANDERSON CLerk oF SorL ConversaTion DisTtricT LESS YAX 12.22 91.78
10641 Vincent BaLp TRANSCRIPTS 24,00
10642  SHAron Bartz SaLARY & MiLeace as Memser oF Canvassing Boarp 9.05
10643  MumieL CoLBERT CLERK oF CANVASSING BNARD 8.00
106644  Rocer D, DAHLETROM Satary as CounTy CoRONER 10,00
10645 Dickey RypaL TeLepHonE MutuaL Aipo Corp, == Moving PoLes 32.10
10646  ELper's Raoio T.V. RERVICE SERVICING MostL UniT 6.80
10647  MiLTon FAY, SHERIFF MILEAGE & EXPENSES FOR JUNE 135.35
10648  Yvonne M. JYHNsGarD MiLeaGce & EXPENSES AS JUVENILE ComtssioNER 152.19
10649  JameEs KenwarDp MiILEAGE & CounTy SHARE OF SALARY As Cou Ty AGENT 353.72
10650 L.R. Kerring MiLeace & MeaLs For PRISONERS 64,10
10651  KnigHT PrinTing Co, FLags For COURTHOUSE 18.43
10652  JoHN Mc@REGOR JusTice oF PeaCE FEES ForR 12 MoNTHS 96,00
10653 W.J. Frisey Lasor & MiLEAGE LESS TAX 48,05 336.95
10654 N.D. Water USERrs ASsoCIATION ASSESSMENT ForR 1960 50,00
10655 Ravmonp S. OLson MILEAGE & EXPNSES AS PAROLE OFFICER 71.07
10656  Panama Carson Co. OFFtcE SuPPLIES L46.35
10657  Sarscent CounTy TELLER PRINTING Comii8S10ONERS PROCEEDINGS & OTHER PRINTING 21.68
10658 ELMER WALSTEAD Memser oF CANVASSING BoarD 8,00
10659  West PustisHing Co. STATE'S ATTORNEY SUPPLIES 58,00
10660  ‘WeverHaeuser Co. SurpLIES 5.38
10661 Harry WiLkE SeErRVICES AS NiIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .77 24,73
10662  Sarcent CounTy Mews PrRINTING CoMM1SS1IONERS PROCEEDIND, SAMPLE BaLLoTS & oTHER LeEsaLs 857.13
10663  Emma Carison SALARY FOR SpeecH & Hearing CuLiniC LESS TAX 76.80 423,20
10664  Noryan M. AnpeERsON SaLARY & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 58,05 285.85
10665  OLiveER ANDERSON SALARY & MILZBGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18.05 351.90
10666  Derwoon L. ELLESTAD SaLary & MiLEAGE LESS TAX 9.75 346,85
10667  WiLBUR JACOBSON SaLARY & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 48.05 294,90
10668  Cowarp F. Wisnswski SALARY & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18,05 320.35
10669  W.F. Wyexorr CHECKING GRAVEL LESS TAX 9.80 123.70
10670  Countv TreAsurer AppLy on W.F. WYCKOFF TAXES 6.50
10671 ARTHUR L. Auty LABOR BUILDING FENCE LESS TAX 5.55 69.45
10672  Barsee HARDWARE Grass For TrRuCk 32.25
10673 BrampToN Cit Co. Gas, Dieset FueL & GrRease 219,18
10674  ButLer MacHinery Co. HicHwAy EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 224.73
10675 Dakota MoTor SaLES Gas & SuerLies 68.20
10676 Farmer's Coop Grain Co, Gas & Ort 33.50
10677 Mrs Veva GLASER GARAGE RENT 15,00
10678  SiGVERT HANnSON Lasor BUILDING FENCE LESS TAX 14,10 149,60
10679 Kriper Equipment Co. INc, REPA I RS 31.35
10680 KURCHAT IMPLEMENT WELDING 2,50
10681 EARL LiNDERKAMP LABOR BUILDING FENCE LESS TAX 3.90 126.05
10682  CHARLES MARTIN LABOR & MILEAGE BUILDING FENCE LESS TAX 7.46 2L0,74
10683 MiLton FAY, SHERIFF ApPPLY ON CHARLES MARTIN TAXESS 43,80
10684  Lynn MarTIN LABOR BUILCING FENCE LESS TAX 39.89 196.31
10685  SarcenT Countv PANK & CHEsSTER WALSTEAD-= HAuLING GRAVEL 526491
10686  Marvin MARTIN LABOR BUILDING FENCE LESS TAX 15,48 57,02
10687 HaroLp MclaucHLin ONe TIRE 16,22
10683  KennetH Muno LABbInG & HAULING GRAVEL 700,00
10689 Nerson Imp, & CHev, Co. REPAIRS 11.89
10690  J.E. NorpsSTROM CHECK1NG GRAVEL 23,00
10691 NorTHWESTERN EquipveEnT Co, Repa1rs 7.38
10692 ‘WavyneE RupPERT Mowing WEEDS 75.00
10693 Rutrano Oir Co. Gas, Diesel Fuer & Grease 216.03
10694  YALTER SEDLER JR, Sarary & MiLEAGE LESS TAX 1.76 60.59
10695  KeENNETH SOMMZRLAND LaBoRr BuitDING FENCE 37.50
10696  .Stanparo Ort Co. Niesec Fuel 191.65
10697  VaL STEINER LaBor LESS TAX 1.82 58,80
10698  RSR ELectric Coor INnc, ResevTivGg POLES 48,11
10699  ZarL BetL HAULING GRAVEL 755.83
10700 RicHaro BerLL HAULING “RAVEL . 869.07
10701  Daxota ConsTRUTION Co. HauLive & Loaping GraveL 1,846,02
10702 Georee LenLiNg HaULING GRAVEL 557.92
10703  EarL Parrow HauLing, Loaping & CrUSHING GRAVEL 5,835.25
10704  Ravmonp WigsE GravEL 195.60
10705 MurLinN W, CHRIST1aNSON EnG INEERING ON ProgecT 848 (2) & 483 (3} 21,00
10706 G.E. Grass EncineERING FeEES 13.50
10707  M.D. Bzate PENITENTIARY ProvECT MARKERS 2.58
10708  JoHN MeurEGOR MiLeage & expenses as V.S, OFF1CER 69,94
10709  Farmzr Unton OiL Co. SupPLIES 38.15
10710 Sarsent CounTy WeLrare Boarp APPROPRIATION ForR JuLy 2.400,00
10711 PusLic WeLrame Boaro oF M.D. Ar1p vo D:peENpDENT CHiILDREN, AGep & Disasteo P-rsons 768.90
10712 SarseEnT County TREASURER CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, EXPRESS ETC. 304,71
10713 V.D. MarRSHALL SErRGICES & MILEAGE AS CounTy ENGINEER LESS TAX 31.36 LE7, M
10714 S.Jd. ScHLigr Services As ‘fooman LESS TAX 13.13 144,37
10715 HArRRIET CoLBURN MILEAGE & EXPENSES FOR APRIL, MAY & JuNE 158,64

Juneg 28TH, 1960, WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD: AS FOLLOWS:

War., No. War, No,

10716 to 10720 Bowen Precinet $42,00 10753 vo 10757 Herman Preciver  $42,00
10721 to 10725 Brameton M 42,00 10758 1o 10762  Jackson " 42,00
10726 to 10730 Denver 42,00 10763 1010767 KingSTON " 42,00
10731 to 10735 Dunsar " 42,00 10768 to 10772 Marsoe " 42,00
10736 to 10742 Forman " 74,00 10773 To 10777  MiLnor Twel 42,00
10743 1o 10747 HaLL " 42,00 10778 To 10732  Ransom " 52,00
10748 to 10752 HARLEM " 42,00 10783 1o 10737 RuvLano M 42,00

THe FOLLOWING BILLS FOR SERVICES RENDEZRED BY THE VARIOUS ELECTION OFFICIALS AT THE

War, No.
10788 1o
10793 To
10798 7o
10804 To
10809 to
10814 7o
10819 vo

PRIMARY ELECTION HELD

10792
10797
10803
10808
10813
10818
10824

SARGENT Prec, 42,00

SHuMAN

#

SoutHwesT"

TAYLOR
TewAUKON
VERNER
Vivian

"
"
"
"

42,00
42,00
42,00
42,00
42,00
42,00




War., No. - War, NO. War. NO«
10825 7o 10829 Wese~ FrecincT  $42,00 10835 To 10839 WiiLev Precinct 842,00 10845 to 10849 Cosswerl Vit.$42.00
10830 To 10834 W, S. Hree " 52,00 10840 To 10844 Myinor CiTy " 62,00 10850 ro 10834 Cavusa ViL., 42.00

COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNMTY OFFICIALS ETC. PAID BY AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE IN THE
amount oF &4,987,68,

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT COUNTY WELFARE BOARD tN THE SUM OF $3}580.?2, FOR
THE MONTH oF JUNE AND FOR WH1ICH WARRANT Nos, 10536 To 10563 Anp 10615 To 10622 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

CoMMISS 1 ONER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN Ta 9 Ofcrock A.M. Jury 6étH, 1960,

CoMMISS 1 ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARPIED.
M74 Lz, 222274 /

CHa | RMAN

AT TEST%zg/éQ/ (7//(/ AL //

COUNTY AUDVTOR

Forman, N.Dak, JuLvy 6TH, 1960.
THE BoARD oF CouUNTY COMMIBSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PREDENT.

Comm1I8S10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN AS BoArRD oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS AND PROCEED TO ORGANIZE

AS Boaro of Review ano EQuaLizaTion.
Com1881 ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Com1SS1ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT G.B. COLEMAN ACT AS UHAIRMAN OF THE SOARD OF Review AND EQUALIZATION.
CormM1SS1ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE MEMBERS IN DUE FORM, AND THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW
THE ASSESSMENT AS RETURNED BY THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARIOUS DISTRICTS IN THECOUNTY FOR THE YEAR 1960,
ON MOTION THE SOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS, VILLAGE & CiTY LOTS, INCLUDING STRUCT-
~URES ON VILLAGE & C1Ty LoTS AND FOUND THAT THE ASSESSORS HAD COMPLIED WiTH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 57-0211, 1943
REV!SED COBE, WHICH PROVIDES THAT REAL ESTATE, 1NCLUDING STRUCTURES BE ASSESSED FOR THE EVEN NUMBERED YEARS AT THE
SAME VALUE AS LEFT BY THE SXAZE BoArRD OF EQUALIZATION FOR THE PROBEEDING YEAR.
THE BOARD FOUND THAT SAID LAW HAD BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH! THAT NO ASSESSMENT HAD BEEN MADE EXCEPT SOME
CHANGES MADE NECESSARY FOR THE REASON THAT IN SOME CASES STRUCTURES HAD EZITHER BEEN ERECTED OR REMOVED OR DESTROYED
SINCE THE LAST ASSESSMENT WAS MADE,
N MOTION THE ENTIRE ASSESSMENT oF FARM LANDS, ViLtAce & CiITv LOTS, INCLUDING STSUCTURES ON VILLAGE & Crvy
LOTS WAS LEFT UNCHANGEB FOR THE YEAR 1960, EXCEPT WHERE CHANGES HAD BEEN MADE AS EXPLAIMED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES,

ComMmis 1 aNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'cLock AJM. JuLy 7TH, 1960
ComMMISBIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

FormAN, N.Dak. JuLy 7TH 1960
THE BOARD OF REVIEW AND EQAULIZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ON MOTINN THE [30ARD PRNCEKDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY tN THE COUNTY INCLUDED UNDER 1TEM
1 To 19 INCLUSIVE, IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQAULIZATION ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES!:

1= HBRSES, MULES AND STALLIONS

A=1 Woak Horses (ALL Ases) * CogsweLL VILLAGE Decrease 30 %

2- CATTLE
A~ 2, Cows, GrADE Forman CiTv IncreASE 200 %
E- 2, CawveS UNDER 1 YEAR Forman CiTy IncrREASE 200 %
F- 2, YearLing To 24 MonTHs CogsweLL VILLAGE increase 200 %
G- 2, OtHErR CATTLE TWo YEARS & OVER Ransom TownsHip IncreASE 10 %
TewAukoN TowNsHtP Increase 10 %
CogsweLL VILLAGE INCREASE 60 %
3- SHEEP (ALl Aces) KiNngsTon TowNsHiIP Increase 20 %
4- HOGS: SwiNE OF ALL AGES HarLe TownsHip Decrease 33 %
RansoM TowNSHIP INcREASE 5 %
CogswELL VILLAGE Increase 50 %
Cavuea ViLLAGE Deorease 30 %

6- FARM AND RANCH ENIPMENT
F- 6, ALL OTHER Farm MacHinery, Equiement: Toots ETc, -

HarL TownsHip IncrREASE 50 %
HarLeEM TownsHIP Increase 30 %
Herman TownsHIP IncrEA € 300 %
MiLnorR TowNsHIP IncrReASE 30 %
Qansom TownsHIP Increase 20 %
Vivian TownsHIp IncrEase 4O %
WitLey TownsHip IncrEASE 30 %
11~ OIL STATION EQUIPHENT -
A=11 Butx OrL AND Bulk StTaTion EQUiPMENT Forman Crvy IncrEASE 50 %
13- STOCKS OF GOODS AND MERCHAND ISE
B~13 RetvAaiL Mg=CHANTS STOCKS Mienor City IncrReASE 50 %
15- ELEVATORS
BrampToN TowNsHIP =  INCREASE 50 % Forman CrTy IncrEase 10 %
Denver TownsHip INCREASE 30 % CogsweLL ViLLAGE IncrzaseE 30 %
Hate TownsHip INCRZASE 100 % Havana VriLLAGE \ncrease 20 %
KingSTON TowNsHip INCREASE Lo % RUTLAND VILLAGE IncrRease 100 %
Vivian TownsHie INCREASE 50 % Cavuga VrLLAGE Increase 50 B
Wireey TownsHte INCREASE . 50 % GwinNER ViILLAGE IncreasE 25 %
Mienor Crvy INCREASE 100 %

Comm1ss 1 ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE Boarp abJourn To 1 Ofcrock P.M. JuLy 8TH, 1960,
ComMISSIONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.




Forman, N.Dak. JduLy 8tH, 1960

THE BoArD oF Review AND EQAULIZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURMMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE BOARD CONTINUED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQAULIZATION
ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHAN3ES!

16- WAREHNISES ANP OTHER QTRICTURES AND OTHER IHMPROVEMENTS ON LEASED SITES OR ON STATE OR GOVERMMENT LAND.

GINNER VILLAGE IlicREASE 50
17- Ol AND COMTRACTORS EQUIPMENT:

Mitnor CiTy | NCREASE 200 %

Forman CiTyY INCREASE 200 %

Com1 881 0NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY (N THE VARIOUS ASSESSMENT
DISTRICTS UNDER ITEMS 1 To 19, IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, NOT MENTIONED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES BE LEFT AS EQAULIZED
8Y THE LOCAL BNARDS OF REVIEW AND EQAULIZATION.

CoMM1ISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE MIMUTES OF THE  ENT1IRE MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

Com18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE Die as Bnaro ofF r<EVIEW AND EQAULIZATION AND PROCEED
TN ORGANY)ZE ASE BOARD OF CounTy CorM118S10NERS .
ComMM1SSI1ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. p
i A il

‘ CHAa1RMAN, BoArD oF Review & EQAuL1zAT1ON

e S Foaved”

CLerk & SEgRETARY

Commi 88 1ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 8 Of'crock A.M. Jury 18TH, 1960,
Commyss1~NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CHA 1RMAN

AvT esr%—//i/%i/g/ (/_,/(//Z g/-(tf

RalpH SeaveErf- CoUNTY AupiTor

Forman , M.Dak, Jurvy 187H, 1960

THE BoARD OF COunTY CoMMISSIANERS MET, PURSUAMT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TN WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AND TO EXAMINE VARIOUS BWDIET
REQUZSTS WHICH HAD BEEN FILED.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR REPOPTED THAT tH THE SETTLEMENT wiTH THE CounTv TREASURER, JuLy 1st, 1660, His LEDGER v
SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CASH BALANCES IN THE VARIOUS COUNTY Fynpé !

GENERAL ! $49,073.22

RoAD 15,530.98

Feneral AID RoaD 50,243 .95

Motor VeHiCLE & (Gas Tax 6,306,604

Poor & SocaaL WaLFare 39,733.00

CounTy EMERGENCY 32,140,36

BonD OUTSTANDING NonEe

CERTIFICATES OF INDESTEDNESS None

Veterans ServiceE OFFIGER 3,266,66

ASSESSED VALUATION FOR 1659 $9,091, 514,00

IN ACCORDANGE WOTH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 11-23 oF THE 1943 REVISED cooe, THE .BOARD uUPON MOTION PROCEEDE
Th MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF THE EXPENSES FAR THE ENSUING YEAR, ACCORDING TO BUDGET REQUESTS FILED WiTH THE CounTvy AubDiTer
BY THEC VARIOUS OFFIC{ALS AND WHICH WERE ON MOTION ALLAWED BY THE BOARD'AS FOLLOWS:

CounTy GENERAL
Liapruimies

1. GENERAL GOVERNMENT

Cotnty Boarp $ 7,200,00 InsantTy Boarp $ 300.00
County AupiToR 11,075.00  County Jari=Mrce 100,00
EOUNTV TREASURER ?»gzg~gg Boaro & SuppLiEs For PRisoneRS 400,00
SSESSORS ’ . JuveniLe OFF1@ER 3,000.00
StaTes ATTORNEY 7,550.00 SUB- TOTAL $25,365,00
CoroNER 150,00
DisTrICT CouRT Z,?OO-OO 3, HEALTH AND SANITATION
County Court ,110,00 Boarp oF HeALTH $ __500.00
CLEak oF CouRrT 2.650,00 SHB-TOTAL $ 500,00
Justice Court 150,00
CourTHOUSE - MYCE oF BLDG. 3,000.00 L, AgricuLture Anp Economic DeveLoewenT
LicHT, Water, FUEL & SuppLIES 3, 500,00 COUNTY AGENT $ 6,530.00
530,
JAN1TORS 2,900.00 County Fairs Grounos 300,00
EXAMINATION FEES 300,00 Sot. QonservaTion DisteicT 600,00
PusLisHING & PRINTING NoTices 3,000,00 PREDATORY ANIMAL CONTROL 532,50
ELECT 1 ONS 6,000,00 SUB-TCTAL $ 7,962.50
Books, STaTteanaRy OFF1CE SUPPLIES 600,00 . ’
POBTAGE, TELEGRAPH, LXPRESS 200.00 5. ReL1EF AND CHARITIES -
OFFic1aLs Bonns 800,00 SociaL WELFARE $29,700.00
ViTaL STATISTICS 30,00 OLD Age ASSISTANCE 5,000,00
Fuaniture & FixTures 3,000,00 Arp to DepenpENT CHILOREN 6,000,00
MieceLLANEOUS _52000.00  ayp 1o DisasLeD 1,500.00
SUB-TOTAL &7k, 785.00 Care of County INSANE 1,500.,00
Care oF CounTy FEEBLE-MINDED 1,000.00
2. PROTECTION TO PERSON AMD PROPERTY Care nF County TUBERGULAR 300,00
SHERIFF , $10,935.,00 SUB=TOTAL $45,000,00
REGISTER OF DEEDS 2,130,00 ’
WORKMEN'S COMPENSAT 1ON | NSURANCE 1,000.00 6. EpucaTion
PROPERTY |MSURANCE 2,000.00 SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS $10,419,00
510,419,

Sl1IR=TOTAL 40 L1 0N



o o oBlhn

9. OTHER
Oasis anp FeperaL Socian Sgcurmity $7,000.00 RESOURCES
CasH BaLancE $88,841,42
ToTAL APPROPRIATIONS= GENERAL Funp $171,531.50 ESTIMATED TAX COLLECTIONS FOR PRIOR YEARS 10, 500,00
WarRRANT AND OuTsTANDING CLAIMS 10, 530,49 ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECT!IONS 8,000,00
InTeERIM Funo - 91,650.00 TotaL esTiMATED RESourCES-CENERAL $107,341.042
ToraL LiasiLiTirs- CenErAL FunD $273,711.99 ToraL esTivaten Tax Levv=-GeneraL $163,255.77
ROAD AND BRIDGES:
LiasiLiTiES:
APPROPRIATIANS FOR CONTRUCTION AND MAINTENCE $116,000.00
WARRANT AND CLAIMS OUTSTANDING 15,832.25
InveEPuUM Funb 29,2 0
Estimaten Torar LiasiLities-Reap & Brioae Fumo $161,182.50
RESOURCES
CASH Batance, Rnap, MoTer VeHicLe, Gas TAx Funps & 61,837
Estimateo CoLLecTians, Prior Yeams 2,600,00
ESTIMATED RECEIPTS,; 20AD, MoTor VEHicLE, Sas Tax Funps L6,625.61
EsTiM8TED ATHER CoLLECTIONS 1,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES~-RNAD AND BrIG3E FunND €112,063.23

TOTAL ESTINATED TAX LEVY= R0AD AND BRIDGE FUND sevveesncvonesoannsonoesanoens $ 49,119.02

FETERAL AID=FARM TO MARKET ROADS:

LIABILITIES:

APPRAPRIAT I ONS $ 60,000,00

UNPAID PAID BILLS AND CONTRACTS 21,322.22

Interum Funo .35,000.00

TotaL EsTivATED LiaBiLiTIES= FARM To MarkeT RoaDs $116,322,22

RESOURCES .

CasH Bartance . $50,243,95

EsTimaTED Proir YEARS TAX COLLECTIONS %, 500,00

EsTivATED RESOURCES=~ FA™M Tn MAPKET RoaDS f5l, 743,95

ToTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVY= FARM Th MARKET ROADE vyt ensroeoancosoaoeaessosnonsasnnnses $61, 578,27

VETZRANS SERVICE OFFICER:
LIASILITIES:

APPROPRIATION . & 4,625,00
tNTERUM FunD 3,470,00
ToraL Estimateo Lragiuities- Vererans Service OFFiICER % 8,095.00

RESOURCES @
CasH BamANCE $_3,266.66
TATAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES~VETERANS SERVICE OFF 1GER b 3,266.66

EatTivAaTED ToTAlL TAx LEvY~ VERERANS SERYYCE OFFICER oy eueceeusneeeiossnasanossncssans & L,648.28

TOTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1960, . . 0eeeesecensesceosncossonsssoasoacsos $278,601.,34
ADDITIONAL LEVIES OVER AND ASQVE THE 18 MILL LIMITATION:
BOARD OF WATER CONSERVATION AND FLOOD CONTROL wevveovensessacosonerosnnsnnse & 9,000.00
GARRISON DIVERSION COMBERVANCY DISTRICT tuvivrvenonnenosnonenesoasnsannene ,10 MILL
COUNTY FAIR it evureenoniniernesoaeonsnasenosnnnnnn i eibescsareserneiannn 25 MHLL

CoMy SS) ONER CﬂLEMAN MOVED THAT THE SAI0 PRELIMINARY BUDGEYT FOR THE ENSUING FI1S8CAL YEAR BE APPROVED
IN THE SuM ofF $392,156,50 AND THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LEVIES ALSO BE APFROBED TO=W(T:

BoarD oF WaTer CnnseErvaTion AnD Froanp ConTroL $9,000.00
Garrison Diversion Conservancy DisTricT «160 MILL
County Fair . 25 MILL

AND THAT THE B0oARD MEeT on- JuLy 26TH, 1960 AT 10 O'crLock A.M. , FOR THE PURPOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC
HEARIMG ON THE PRAPASED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1360, AND ALSO TN MAKE THE LEVIES FOR THE SAID YEAR AND THAT THE
CounTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER TO THAT EFFECT AND Tn MAKE SERVICE OF THE
NOTICE umoN THE TownsHie, CiTy Anp ViLLAace OFFICIALS AS REQUIRED BY LAW,.

Commissroner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMISS1ONER EMGE INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTUGONS:

WHERAS, OM THE 5TH DAY oF Decemser, 19MU, SArgenT COUNTY DULY AND LEGALLY 1SSUED A TAX DEED GCOVERING
THE FOLLAWING REAL PRAFERTY A3 FoLLows: Lot 21 AMD PART oF LoTs 22-23-24 Brock 34, OricinaL TownesiTe, CiTy ofF MiLsor
To C.0, WiLL1AMS, AND WHEREAS SAID TAX DEED WAS: NNT RECORDED AND 1S NOW LNST AND WHEREAS SA!10 GERHARD TROM 18 NOW THE
OWNER OF SAID DESCRIBED PROPERTY AND THAT THE CHAIRMAN AND THE CounTy AUDITOR 3E AUTHORIZED To 188UE A QuiT-CLaiy DeED
To sAI1D GErRHA®O TrRo“ ON THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY,

CorrrrssiovER HOFLEN SECONDSD THE RESOLUTAON AND SAME CARRIED.

Commissioner COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE COuNTY AUDITOR AND THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD BE AUTHORIZED AND DIR=
~ECTED TN S1GN: AN AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF FEDERAL AID
ProJz TS Nos. CS 483 (3) Graver on County Roao NorTH oF STirum ano (S S48 (2) Graver on County RoAp MaetH oF CRETE.
CommISSIONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommMiISS 1ONER HOFLEN MAVED THAT THE EnarD ADJnurRN To 9 O'cinck AM. JuLy 26T, 1960.
Comm1SS10NER WALETEAD SECHNDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

- /" CHA TRMAN

SO1 N ) ]
COrMTY AND TQ;Y




Forman, N Dak. Jyly 26TH, 1960
The BoaArD oF CoUNTY COMMISSINNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MINMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE VARIOUS TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AND TO HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING ON
THE Gounty BUDGET AND PROPNSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1960 AS ADVERTISED.

JAMES KENWARD MET WITH THE BOARD IN REGARDS To THE CounTy Extenston Agents BubaseT.

CommissioNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE CoumTy EXTENS10N AGENT'S BUDGET BE RAISED $150.00 , AND THAT THE PRE~
LIMINARY BUOGET BE CORRECTED ACCORDINGLY.

CarmarSS toNER ENZE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

No ONE ELSE APPEARED IN REPONSE TO THE PUBLISHED NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE COUNTY BUDGET AND PROPOSED
TAX LEYIES FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR,

Commiss1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE SUMS HEREAFTER STATED OR §0 MUCH THEREOF AS MAY BE NECESSARY ARE HEREBY
APPRNPRIATED FROM THE FUNDS 1IN THE COUNTY TREASURER HEREAFTER INDICATED FAR THE FISCAL YEAR SEGINNING Juty 18T, 1860,
AND END MG June 30TH, 1961,

Frnom THE VeTemans SERvICE OFFICER FUND $ 4,625.00
From THE General Funo 129,331.50
FrOM THE R0AD FuMD . 116,000,00
From - THE: FEBERAL-ALD Roao Funp 60,000,00
From THE Poor Funo 42,200.00
ToTAL APPROPRIATIONS $352,15A,.50

CommrestnNer WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMMISSINNER ENGE MOVED THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ESTIMATED |NOEBTEDME¥%;#D EXPENSE CONSIDERED AT THE
MEETING OF THE 80arn on JuLy 18TH, 1960, TAKING INTO CONSICERATION THE AuDlTo#%/ OF UNCOLLECTED TAXES AND THE CASH
BALANCES ON HAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT THE COUMTV BUDGET HAD BEEN APPROVED IN THE AMOUMTS STATED IN THE FORE®
GOING MOTION, THAT THERE BE LEVIED @N ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY OF SARGENT, THE FOLIOWING AMOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR 1960.

CaunTy GENERAL $115,000,00
Saunty RoAD 5,000,00
Fzperarl Aro RoAD. 48,000.00
Poor 28,600,00
Vererans Service OfFicer . L,625,00
Boaro oF WATER ConservAaTiIeN AND Froen Controu 9,000,00
Garr1soN Di1viRSION CONSERVANCY DISTRICT .10 Mire
County Farm .25 MiLt

Commi 83 I0NER TOLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTINON AND SAME CARRIED,

AN APPLICATION REQUESTING A BEFER LLICENSE TO SELL BEER ON LOTS 26-27, Brocx L, VILLAGE oF BrRAMPTON WAS SyB=
MITTED TO THE PBoarn av ArLo HOGENSON.

MoTion Bv Cowinssiongr HOFLENM AND SECONDED 8v CoMmissinneR CoLEMAN THAT A BeEr License "ON& OFF" saLe se
15SUED Tn ARLA Hosenson, on LoTs 26-27, 3rock &, ViLrace oF BRAMFTON, FOR THE PERIOD ENDING DECEMBER 31st, 1960.

MoT1AN CARRIED.

TE D0ARD NEZXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN RIDS FA® THE PHPEGHABE of Two - Two Ton Trucks AND ONE GRAVEL BOX COMPLETE
WITH. HOIST AND THE SALE OF TWO USED TRUCKS AS ADVERTISED;

THE FOLLOWING SUBMITTED 8108, THorp Auto Co., BriTTon, S.Dak, . Forian lupLevent Co., Forman, N.7ak,, AND
Eorson Motors, Miuvor, N.Dak. CArRL FArRROW SUBMITTED A B1D ON THE USED 1950 GMC TRuCK,

CoMMI SS1ANER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BOARD TABLE ALL B1DS WNTIL AugusT 2np. 1960.

CoammnrgsinnER WALSTEAD SECOBDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comii 851 ONER COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING PESOLUTION AND MOVED T8 ADAPTION,

Be 17T RESOLVED BY THE BoArD ofF CounTy Coammrigsioner ofF SArRGeENT County, N.Dak. As FoLlLows:

WHEREAS, THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED HiGHWAVS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY oF BARGENT, STATE oF NomTH DakoTa To-wiT:

A PART OF GOUNTY ROAD A COMMENCING AT A POINT WHERE SAMD COUNTY ROAD INTERSECTS STATE HigHway Mo, 13, one-
HALF MILE WEST AND ONE MILE NORTH oF BTiRumM, N.DAK,, THENCE RUNNING NORTH TO THE SARGENT-RANSOM COurTY LINE AND A PAR]
ofF CounTy ROAD B , COMMENCING AT A POINT WHERE THE SA1D GOUNTY ROAD INTERSECTS STATE HigHwav No. 13, Two MILES NORTH
ne Crete, N.DAK., THENGE RUNNING NORTH To THE SARGENT - Ransou CounmTv LINE.

WHEREAS, THE ABOVE DESCRIBED COUNTY HIGHWAY WiILL BE SERIOUSLY DAMAGED OR DESTROYED DUE TO THE ORERATION OF
HEAVY VEHICLES THEREON, UNLESS THE WEIGHT OF VEM!ICLES TRAVELING THEREON 1S LIMITED.

Now THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE ABOVE OESCRIBED HIGHWAYS BE RESTRICTED TO VEHICLES WEIGHING NOT IN
EXCESS ofF 6,000 POUNDS, AND BE 1T FURTHER REBOLVED THAT LEGAL SIGNS BE ERECTED DESIGNATING THE PROVISIONS OF TH1IS
RESOLUT I ON,

Comm1s510NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE RESOLUTION AND SMME CARRIED,

Gotmirss1nNER FOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BoaArD ADJOURN To 9 ClcLeck A.M. AugusTt 2np, 1960,

CommisstonEr WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
Z;E;Z éé * ﬁc, :7
CHA 1RMAN

A3 ﬁ§ 2 s i ’
MDY PIAN /P

RAL PH QaAviﬁf- Counfv AupiToRr




. Forman, N.Dak, August 2no, 1960.
THe BoArD of CounTy CotMMi3sInNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PREBENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE RTAD AND ON MOT!OM APPROVED A3 READ,

Comissinuen WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF, MiLTon FAV FOR DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF JULY 8E APPROVED (N THE suM of $393.A3.
ComMmiSstoNER ENGE SECOMDED THE MNTIN AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMM1ISSIONER WALSTEAD MADT THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION?
. WHEREAS, THE B1D (N THE AMOUNT of $22,029,87 oF WiLLiam CoLLing & SONS REGEIVED IN THE LETTING OF JuLy 29TH,

1960, For PrRogECT 2S 483 (3) anp CS 848 (2) was THE LOW BID RECEIVED,

WHEREAS, THIS BID 1S CONSIDERED RIASONABLE AND 18 UMDER THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.

Now THEREFNRE, BE IT RESOLVED 8y THE BoArRD oF County CommMissionEms oF SARGENT COUNTY THAT THE HicHwav DeEpART
MENT BE REQUESTED To AWARD To WiLL1aM CoLLiNg & SONS THE CONTRACT For Prouect No. CS 483 (3) ano Cs 848 (2) Anp SECURE
FEDERAL CONGURRENCE THERENF, .

IT (5 FURTHEP UNDERSTAND THAT THE COUMTY SHELL PEIMBURSE THE HigHwAY DEPARTMENT FOR ANY. PAYMENTS MADE UNDER
THIS GCANTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FROM THE Bureay of PusiLic Roaps,

Comr1810NE® ENGE SEQONDED THE RESOLUTIOM AND SAME CARRIED,

Comv13810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE 3NARD ACGCEPY THE BID OF EDIS0ON MATARS FOR THE PURCHASE oF Two - Two
Ton TRUGKS AND ONE GRAVEL BOX GOMPLETE WITH HOIST FoR THE sum oF $6U46L.10, EQUIPRED. 88 ADVERTISED IN THEIR CALL FOR
For BIDS on Jury 26TH, 1960,

CoMviss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION ANDO SAME CARRIED.

Commi1sS1ONER 'HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE 30ARD AGCEPT THE 81D oOF EDison MoTors or THE saLE oF Two useo Two Ton
TRUCKS AND OME USED GRAVEL BOX COMPLETE WITH HO18T As ADVERTISED JuLy 26TH, 1960 For THE Sum oF $1502,10.

CoMmiBS1ONER VWALBTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AN SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILSS WEPE AUDITED AND 0N YOTION ORDERED PAID:

WAR, NO,
10942 RoserT TWAVER SERVICES & MILAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax $18.05 $311.85
10643 R.8, CaLEMAN ServICES & MiLcace as County Commiss i oNgR LESS TAX 2.70 132.90
10944  Patmgr Enge Services & MyLEAGE AS CoMMiIgsIONER LESS TAX 2,10 104.62
10945 George Hortewn * Bervices & MILEARE AS CoMMiss I oNER LESS TAX 4,70 84.30
10946 MeLvin SmiTr Servizes & MILEAGE AS CoMmiss 1oNER LERE TAX 3.30 151.50
10947 Elmer WALSTEAD SERVICES & MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER LESS TAX 3.00 187.32
10948  Mrs Emua CarLSON SpeecH CLinMic & MiLEAGE LESS TAX L, 50 205,50
10049 CoNNIE FNGLE Hetper AT SPEECH CLINIC 40,08
10950 Faermer's Union Ot Co. SupsLiEes 10455
10951 MiLton FAY, SHERIFF MiLeAGE & EXPEMSE For JuLy 105,40
10952 Farao Fonp % Eourement Co, == ELECTRIC FAN 43,29
10953 * GLaRe=GAZETTE PriINTING Co, ~~ OFFICE SurPLIES 299,49
10954 AarsetH HarowARE SupPLIES 18,10
10955 Yvonne M, JoHNSGARD MiLeage % EXPENSE FoR JuLy 59.15
10956 KnicHT PrinTINnG DO, OFFICE SUPLIES 23.19
10957 James KenwaRD Mi-AGE & CounTv's SHARE oF SaLary rFor JuLy 376.39
10958 L.R. Kert.inG MiLease & Meaws For PrRisoncrs For JuLy 48,06
10959 LarsoM ELECTRIC SERVICE ~~ SERrviICES & REPAIRS, MoBIL uniT 56.60
10960 BenrTHA Mog Launpry SERvICE FOR JarL 1.50
10961 Starve TREASURER One Mosyt Raomo UneTt 216.05
10962 Ravymono S, OuLson ServICES & MiLizaGE AS PAROLE OFFICER 11.70
10963 THe Parawax Co. JamiTor SuppLiEs 62,11
10964  Sargent GCounty News EtecTioNn ABSTRACT, CotmiSSioNERS PROCEEDINGS LT, 552,63
10665 SarcenT Coumty TELLER PrinTiInG CosmissioNERS PROCEZDINGS ETC, 28,40
10966 Seavert's Awto Service Lawn mower REPAIR & Lamnr 11,20
10667 Harry H. Wiixe MtGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX : .05 1.45
10968 Noruan M., ANDERSON SERVICES & M)LEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 58,05 289,55
10969 OuLtvir ANDERSON ’ Services & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18,05 364,35
10970 Derwnoo L. ELLESTAD Seavices & MiLeare LEES TAX Q.75 332.95
10971 W.J. Frisev Services & MiLEAGE LESS TAX k3,05 31445
10972 WiLsur JACHESAN Services & MiLeage LESS TAX 48,05 305.00
10973 Eowaro F. Wisnewskt Seevices & MiLEAGE LESS TAX 18.05 323.05
10974 Brampton Oi1t Co, Gag & Diegser Fuew 432.05
10975 BrAMPTON SePviCE Repar1rs & Gas 23.17
10976 <o C. BroweRr Gear-Llus 19.31
10977 EarL BerL HavLing GRAVEL 138.85
10978 Rcuaro BeLL HAUL ING GRAVEL 152,78
10979 ButLEr Macrivgry Co, Repai1rs 16.31
10930  8.S. Coorer CHECKING GRAVEL LESS TAX 2,03 ©69.97
10931 Farmer's Coop Grain Co. = Gas 47.83
10982 Farao CuLvert Co, CuLveRTs 1,487.90
10983 Fostsr-BeLL Con, REPA t RS 63.77
10984 Forman Texaco Co. Gas & O 19.50
117985 County TREABURER AppLy onN DuanE GEMAR TAXES 11,70
10986 Duane Gemar TracTor HIRE £6.30
10987 Mes Veva Graser Garage Reny 15.00
10088 Xenneov'!s 3ToRE PainT & Orp 7.29
10989 KigFer Bros. Repa 1RS 7.32
17990  leacH Lumeer Cn. SueeLtES 6.45
10991 MiLnor STAMDARD SE’VICE ~ GAs & BrRAke FLuip 6.95
10992 EarL Facrow Loaping, CrusHinGg AND HAULING “RAVEL 98L, sk
10993 Wayme RuppERT Mow NG WeEDS 55.00
10004 Srvanparo OrL Co. Dreser Fuer & Gas 528,52
10995 CHeEsTER WALSTEAD HauLing GrAvVEL 148,18
T Warter SeoLer Jr, Mowing Weeps & MriLEAGE LESS TAX 754 219,33
2 MiLton Fay SH RiIFF ApprLy on Warter Sencer Jr, Taxes 46,28
"3 Weser's STORE SupPLIES 6,59
4L W.F. VWvckorF CHECKING 3RAVEL LESS TAX 2.49 80.63
5 Sisvert 9. Hanson BurLoing Fence LESS TAX 29.93 207.57
6 Fart Linvperkamve Burtoins FeENCE LESS TAX 7.88 254,62
7 LvynNn MARTIN BurLoing FencE LESS TAX iy, 62 215.98
'8 Marvin MarTIM ButLpine Fence LESS TAX 49,17 186.43
9 CHARLES R. Mantin BurLoineg Fence LESS TAX 8.06 261.01
10 MiLton FAv, SHERIFF AopLy NN CHARLES MarRTiIn Taxes L7.48
11 V.D. MarsHALL EncyNEERING SERVICES & MitzAGe LESS TAX 14,04 319.02

12 N.D. Srate HigHwAay Depr. - Prousct Mo. CS 848 (1) Estimate No, 1 4,276,80



13 N.D. State HigHway Dept, ProsecTNe, 483 (2) Estimate No. 1 $ 2,322.,00

14 N.D. Svate Higaway DepT, ProsecT Mo, CS 483 (3) ano CS 848 (2) Prawns 5.76
15 CurisT SoLsERrG CHeECck ING GRAVEL 19,76
16 County 'rREASURER AppPry oN CHRIST SoLBERG TAXES 3.24
17  JoHN McGRrEGOR Miteace & Expense For JuLy 35,67
18 L.F. BureH VWeEED SPRAYING 22,25
19 Mirton FAY SHERIFF AppLY onN L.F. BercH Taxcs 3.75
20 Sarzent County WerrFare Beoaro APPROPRIATION -FOR AUGUST 1, 500,00
21 S.d. BcHLIER Services AS Rooman Less Tax  $ 2.40 77.60
22 WALTER SEDLER JR, Mow ING WEEDS 35.40
24 FEoison Motors PART PAYMENT ON PURCHASE OF TWO TRUCKS 2, 500,00

CounTy PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF CounTy orFiCIAL'S ETC, PAID BY AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR THE MONTH OF JULY IN THE
avount oF § 5,069.06.

ON MOTION THE BnARD APFROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8Y THE SArGenT County WeLrare Baarp IN THE sum oF $2,402.63, rFor
THE MANTH oF Jiuy anD For wHicH WARRANT Nos, 10861 To 10879 amn 10920 To 10928 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN ISSUED.

ComMmiss 1 NER HNFLEN MOVED THAT THE BnARD angouzn To 9 Ol'cuack A M. SeeT, 6TH, 1960,

Commiss toMER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION -AMD SAME CARRIED.

ATTE%T) ){//44/ P ) % . ///V,&//w ﬁ% ,.429/
L LFY L 6 (fed 77T CHATRMAN

CONUMTY AUDATOR - :

Forman, N.Dak, Seet. 6TH, 1960
Tue 30arp ofF County CommissioNeERs MET, PURSUANT TN ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MWNMUTES OF THE LAST MZETING WERE READ AND 0N MOTION APPROVED AS READ,

Commiss1aNER HOFLEN “MOVED THAT A BEER LICENSE To SELL BEER "OM & OFFM" saLE 8e 158UED To GiwBert H, WAR7EKA,
Geneseo, M. Dax, ot et 1 Broex 1 RiLev'$ Apoi1Tron, VILLAGE OF GENESE0, FOR THE PERIOD ENDINO DECEWMBER 31sT, 1960,
S3ME HAVING BEEN APPROVED 8Y THE TWONSHIP BOARD.

Commresi onER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND 3AME CARPIED,.

.
A DELEGATION FROM WHITE STONE TiLL ToWNSHIP MET WITH COMMISS IONERS [N REGARDS TO THE dIGHWAY SITUTATION
IN THEIR TOWNSHIP,.

CoMMI8S10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE REPORT oF SHErIFF, MiLTon FAY FOR DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRORERTY TAKES
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST BE APPROVED IN THE SUM OF $2,650.07.
Comm1881aNER COLEAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

. OLE 3REUM MET WITH THE COMMISS IONMERS IN REGARDS To THE UPKEEP AND MAINTENANGE OF THE TEWAUKON PRAYER RoCk
LOCATED THREE MILES SouTR oF Lake TeEwAukon.
CoMMISS INNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY SPONSOR THE USKEEP AND MAINTENANGE OF TEWAUKON PRAVER RACK tUNTIL
SUCH TIME THAT A ParK S0ARD CHULD BE APPNINTED, AND THAT THE COST OF MAINTENANCE WOULD NOT .COME ouT oF COUNTY FUNDS
BUT WOIILD BE PAID FOR FROYM OTHER SNURCES, :
Comvi1SSIONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

MoTian BY S0 ISStonER WALSTEAD AND SECONDED BY Co'miSsioNER CrLEMAN THAT THE COuUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED
TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED 310S FOR THE FURNISHING OF LisniTE CoAal surpLRIES
ForR THE CAUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, BI1DS TO BE oPENED AT 2 0'cLock F.M, OcToser 4TH, 1960, MoTion cARRIED,

Conm1SSIoNER ENGE MOVED THAT THE PusiLic DEPNSIT AGREEMENT, FOR PLEDGE OF ASSETS AS SECURITY FOR COUNTY
FUNDS, 1N THE SA=GENT CounTv BANK, COVERING $100/OO0.00 U.S, TrRzASURY .NETE, Series A=1064-L 3/4 ¢  pue Mav 157H,
1960 4 1270 @ 100M, wiTH THE NorTHwesTeERn BaTicnaL Bank ofF MinngapoLis, Minn. A4S CUSTODIAN, AND THE First NATIONAL
Bank oF Mitnor, M.Dak. covzring 1.8, Treasury NoTes Series A=63 - 2 5/8 ¢ pue Fes. 15TH, 1963 1IN THE AMOUNT OF
$25,000.00 anp 1.8, Teeasury Bonps of 1930 - 4 ¢ Due Fea, 15TH, 1980 1N THE AmounT ofF $25,000,00 wiTH THE FeperAL
?EG;QVE Bamnk ofF MlNNEAPOL!S, A3 CUSTODIAN, BE APPRAOVED AS TO BUFFICIENCY ACCORDING TN LAW,

Commssécnmga CHLEMAN SETCONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARTIED,

THE FOLLOWING B1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID:

Var, No,
92 Resert THaveR SErvICES & MILEAGE AS PATRCLMAN LEss TAX $18.05 $328.€5
93 WALTER SEDLER JR, Sgrvices & Mivesce LESS TAX 7.07 238,49
9k HMivrton Fay SHERIFF AppLy ON WALTER SEDLER Jr. TAxES . 43,33
a5  Norman ANDERSON TERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 58.05 231.70
96: CLIVER ANDERSON [ERVICES & VMILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18.05 364,10
97 Derwono L., ELLESTAD SERVICES & M LEAGE LESS TAX 9.75 335,65
98 W.J. Frisay Segrvices & MiLEAGE LESS TAX 48.05 349,95
99 WiLsur Jacosson SERVICES & MiLEAGE Less Tax 48,05 282.25
100" Epwarp F. 'VISNEWSKI SERVICES % MILEAGE A5 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18.05 326,10
101 N.F. WyckoFr CHECKING SRAVEL LESS TAX 1.97 63.65
102 R IHARD BELL HAULING GRAVEL 219,41
103 EarL BeLL HAULING GRAVEL 372.13
104" Butrer WacHinery Co. RepA1 RS 103,24
105 CaNCELLED
106 DaxoTa MoTar SaLES 3as & SuprLizs 95,24
107 Eoi18aN MOATORS B3ALANCE DUE NN TRUCK PURCHASE 2,362.00
108 Eoi1s0N “loTers RErA 1 RS 66,16
109 Fapmzr'e Conp GrRALY Co, GAs 34,67
110 WMrs Veva GLaseR GAPAGE RENT 15.00
111 Siavery Hansown REPAIRING SRIDGES LESS TAX 2.74 89, 51
112 Hesey A, HoFsomer TESTING FOR GRAVEL 5.00
113 Kizrep 3m08, Repaas 11,44
118 KURGHAY IMPLEMENT RePAIRS 28.25
115 Kriper Eourpment Co, Inc, REeAIRS FOR JIGHWAY S0UlPMENT 138.02
116  £arL LiNDERKAMP BRIDGE REPAIR LESE TAX 3.19 103,06
117 CHARLES MarTwN MiLEAGE L7.05
113 Micron FAv , CHeERiFF AppLY ON CHARLES MARTIN TAXES 8.30
119  CHarLES MarRTIN 3rypsE REPATIR & FENCE BUILDING LESS TAX 7.40 201.32
120 Myvtown Fav, SHERIFF AppLy on CHARLES MARTIN TAXES 37.03
121 Lvan MarTin 30, DGE REPAIR & FENCE BUILDING LESS TAX 10,58 88.77
122 Marvin HarRTIN Briace repat? & FENCE BUILDING LESS TAX 13,09 €8.16
123 Harowo MclausHLin SuPPLIES g.15
124 NomrHwesTern SHeeT & Iron Works CuLvenrTs 220,24
125 EarL Pamrow CausHing & LoaDinG GRAVEL 1,187,112




War, No.

126 EarL Parmrow HAULING GRAVEL $1,713.83
127 RutLane Oiv Co, Gas & DizseL FueL 111.65
1283 Stanoaro Oit Co. Gas & Dieset Fuer k9,92
129 Hawazp J. THowmAs REPAIRING Lo-pov TRAILER & PaTtmoL 125.00
130 CHesTER WaLsTeaD HAULING GRAVEL 606.80
131 Perzr WerTz GEAR=-LUB 2.76
132 Wheerer Luveer Beioce & SurpLy Co. BRIDGE PLANKS 1,963.07
133 WeverHasuser Co, SuepPLIES . 27.00
134 G.B. CoLzman SERVICES & MILEAGE AS Commi3sioNER LESS TAX 2.40 115.40
135 FALMER ENGE Services & MiLease as Comuissmoner LESS TAX 5.60 173.77
136 Geowge. HoFLEN SERVICES & MILEAGE AS JOMMISSIONER LESS TAX L.70 8ti. 21
137 Mervin SmitH Services & MiLEage as CommissioneR LESS TAX 2.40 178,20
138  ELMER WALSTEAD Senvices & MyLeace As Bommiss)onER LESS TAX 3.60 138.52
139 CorL138 IMPLEVENT PARTS 139.32
10 Mieton Fay, SweERiFF ApPLY ON CorLISs IVPLEMENT TAXES 34.81
141 Aamserd HamDWARE SupPLIES 81.12
142 Mers MerL R. ANDERSON 5.C. DIBTRICT CLERK HIRE LESS TAX 1.0 43,10
143 H, Bawxke M,D. SzrvICES oN MunTAal Hearte BoarDp 10,00
1l ALrrep Borad Ravon FLags 6.00
145 BuyrrouaHs Corp, TypEwRITER R13BONS 4.20
146 Diane CrANDALL CLERK HIRE LESS TAX A5 14.55
147 Roger D. DaHisrrom. . CoroNER'S UALL 10,00
1L8 Fargo Paper On, JANITOR SuppLIES 32.58
149 Farco Russsr. Stamp Works RussEr sTAMPS 32.95
150 MiLton FAY, SHERIFF MiLteage & ExpensE For AususT 198.04
151 GLoBe=GAzeTTE PRinTing Lo, PrinTING Primary ErecTion BaLiors 1,669.34
152 Grose-Gazerte PrinTing Co, Qrrice SupeLiEs 7.31
153 Groaeg-Gazevrte PrinTineg Co, PrinTING TAX L18T ETC, 861.87
154 George Hengum Lagor an FurNACE 5.00
155 HunTingToN LasoraTories Ing, JaniTor SuppLIES £0.66
156 YvonnE M, JOHNS3ARD MiLeage x Exeense A JuvENTLE CommissioNER 48.03
157 James KEnwaRD Mi.gAge & County's sHArRE oF SAtary As CounTy AGENT 356.58
158 L.R. KzZRLING MzALS FOR PRISNNERS 16.66
159 Witti1am S, XLUBBEN JusTiCE oF TeAce FEES LESS TAX 42 . 13.58
160 KnysHT PranTiIng Co, OFFice SupPLIES 87.91
161 LarsoN ELECTRIC SERVICE Szrvicing MoBiL UNIT 17.74
162 WM J. Mosey SUPPLIES .52
163 N.D. Starte Treasurer Care oF Patients AT STATE HospiTaLs 1,582.05
164 NorvhwesT Prooucts Cn. JantTor SupPLIES 18.95
165 RSR Ernsctric Crop Inc. TESTING FOR 3RAVEL 37.08
166 SarseEnT County Mews PoINTING Covmrssiongrs PROCEEDINGS 74,52
167 Sarsent County Terten PRINT ING ’ 28.05
168 RaLprH Seavert MiLEAGE & ExpENSE ATTENDING AvniTor's Megting 65,00
169 LeacH Limzee Co. SHINGLES & NAyLE . 8. 63
170 SHeparp's CiTATIONS INC, SUBCRIPTION 20,00
171 UniTteo CHemicaL Co, Inc. JANITOR SUPPLIES 33.50
172 Harry H. WiLkE SERVICES AS MIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX W50 19.21
173 JoHn McGREGOR IMVLEAGE & CXPENSE AS VETEZRANS SERVICE QFFICER 136.29
174  l.ars HoLeNn LaBor LESS TAX .86 27.89
175 CLIFFORD SCHMUT ZLER Lasor LEBS TAX .38 12.12
176 Ep SunpLie LaBor LESS TAX .53 16,97
177 CHESTER WALSTEAD LABOR LESS TAX .68 21.82
178 FraNCIS TiLECTRIC FLooo LigHTs AT Fairarounps 379.00
179 Otrter TarL Power Co. . INSTALLING 20LES 390,00
180 V.D. MarskALL ServiIcEs & MiLEAaGE As CounTy ENGINEER LESS TAX , 96 Ly, 72
181 N.D. State HizHway YeEparTuENT EsT. No.2 CS 848(1) ProuccT 4,821.03
182 N.D. Sxate HisHwAay YeEparTmENT Est. No. 2 Progects 0S5 483(2) & CS 838(2) L,738.64
183 S.J. SCHLIEP SERVICES AS RoDMAN LESS TAX .60 19.40
184 Rose~T A. Case Stave's Artorney Ass'n Oues 10.00
185 CHauncevy Long Lagor LESS TAX W71 23,04
186 HarRRY WALSTEAD Lasor LESS TAX Wb 10,91
187 Jog WesTra Lasor LESS TAX .53 16,97
188 SarcenT CounTy WELFARE BOARD APPROPRIATION FOR SEPT, 1,000,00
189 FPustic WeLFARE 30arp oF M,D. Care oF Depenpent CHiLDREN, AGED & D1SABLED PERSONS

FOR THE MONTHS 0F JuLy & AuGuUST 1,667.60
190 ArnaAm CRANDALL CHECKING WRAVEL LESS TAX . 6413 198,24
191  CrarLEs MieTin To CorrecT €rmrOR on Ctaim #119 1,00

County pavy roLL, SALARIES oF CoumTy OFFICIALS ETC., PAID BY AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST IN THE
AmounT .oF $5,069.06.

ON MoTion THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8Y THE SARGENT CounTy WELFARE Boarp 1n THE sum oF $2,113.33, FOorR THE
MONTH OF AU3UST AND.FOR WHICH WA=RANT Mos, 30 To 46 anp 26 7o 81 INGLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

Commi 58 10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT .THE B0ARD ADJOURN To 9 O'cLnck A.M. Seev. 7TH, 1960,

COM‘\A|S§IONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

S L

BN

s ’ /) P
LAATRIAN

AT TEST"‘) Ll VZ/({‘MM

COUMTY AUDWTOR

: . FormaNn, M.DAk, Sepy. 7vH, 1960
THE Bcazp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUAMT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

Cotmi1 85 1ANER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE UOUNTY PAY DUES T~ THE STATE'S ATTORNEY ASs'N AND ALSO THE ATToRNgY's
tNSTITUTE To 8 HeLp 1n Dec:ivser,
CommiSSIONER ENGE SECONDED THE ™MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss 1nNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING BE RE=APFOINTED T0 THE SARGENT Uounty DRAINAGE Haorp. Terms To BE
SET UP AS FoLLows: EvereTt STevens - Toem To Exeire SeEpT, 181, 1961, OLar OLsoN - Temm To expire SepT. 18T, 1962,
MiLTon Bersgaee ~ Term vo exetre SceT, 1uT, 1963,

Cotmii st ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AMD SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARO SPENT THE REMAINDER OF THE DAY INSPECTING ROADS IN THE COUNTY SYSTEM.
Commi ss1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BoArDp apuourn vo 1 O'crLock P.M, Seer, 13TH, 1960
CO‘””55'°NEi):y9F‘SjCQQP%D THE MQT 1 ON AND SAME CARRIED. N

syl ;
ML T AL (A 70T e 7/ 7. 5 -
G'OYJ"‘TV’]AI DITOR VIL{{IX/I M ‘\(l/ LT




